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Terence Dunne

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Terence Dunne
Postcode

Date of birth January 1945
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

HACKNESS LOGISTICS LTD
TIDEBROOK UNSURPASSED LTD
PPX SOLUTIONS LTD

PENSHAW HAULAGE LTD
LONGHOUGHTON HAULAGE LTD
HOLLOCOMBE TRANSPORT LTD
RUXTON HAULAGE LTD
ELKINGTON HAULAGE LTD
BRESDEN EXPERTISE LTD
DEWSTON ENDEAVOURS LTD
BRAYWOOD SKILFUL LTD
EBBLAKE FLAIR LTD
SEVENHAMPTON HAULAGE LTD
BEAMOND ABILITY LTD
CLAXTON MASTERY LTD
TADDINGTON SUCCESS LTD
PEPPERSTOCK MERIT LTD
PADIHAM TEAMWORK LTD
PENDERLEATH LTD

NOVA BPO LTD

NESSCLIFFE LOGISTICS LTD
GATTON HAULAGE LTD

EXLEY TRANSPORT LTD
DACCOMBE KNOWHOW LTD
THURLOXTON LTD
SHOSCOMBE LTD
CRIGGLESTONE BEST LTD

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

09067675
09606483
09056463
09056474
09067703
09067731
09140920
09278344
09311447
09311533
09311616
09229704
09277859
09148958
09221781
09606390
09720427
09857700
09767331
09056559
09056344
09067495
09062840
09856868
09767538
09767327
09708580

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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924771602

924771602

British

App. Date

App. Date
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018

Res. Date

Res. Date

19/07/2018
16/07/2018
18/12/2018
05/10/2018
10/07/2018
10/07/2018
10/10/2018

13/08/2019
15/08/2019
17/07/2019
26/07/2018

28/09/2018

29/06/2018
19/07/2018

20/12/2018
05/10/2018
13/11/2018
08/10/2018
28/05/2019

03/07/2019

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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TORWORTH LTD

SALWICK LTD

HINXHILL LTD
BRIGHTLINGSEA SKILLS LTD
WISHAW PROJECTS LTD
OUTHGILL LTD

HACKNESS LOGISTICS LTD
SALTERBECK LTD
ELKINGTON HAULAGE LTD
TADDINGTON SUCCESS LTD
BRIGHTLINGSEA SKILLS LTD
WISHAW PROJECTS LTD
OUTHGILL LTD
CRIGGLESTONE BEST LTD
PEPPERSTOCK MERIT LTD
TIDEBROOK UNSURPASSED LTD
CLAXTON MASTERY LTD
SALWICK LTD

BEAMOND ABILITY LTD
SEVENHAMPTON HAULAGE LTD
EBBLAKE FLAIR LTD
BRAYWOOD SKILFUL LTD
DEWSTON ENDEAVOURS LTD
BRESDEN EXPERTISE LTD
HINXHILL LTD

TORWORTH LTD
BESSINGHAM PREMIUM LTD
WYCLIFFE OPERATIONS LTD
POSLINGFORD LTD
OUTGATE LTD
SHIREHAMPTON PRIME LTD
PLYMSTOCK SOLUTIONS LTD
CLAYWORTH GREATEST LTD
PENSHURST TRADING LTD
THIRLBY PROFESSIONAL LTD
SHOSCOMBE LTD

BODIAM LOGISTICS LTD
DALESFORD SOLUTIONS LTD
NOVA BPO LTD

NESSCLIFFE LOGISTICS LTD
DACCOMBE KNOWHOW LTD
PENDERLEATH LTD

N/A* - no information available

09758592
09758463
09758401
09613385
09613352
09758305
09067675
09767351
09278344
09606390
09613385
09613352
09758305
09708580
09720427
09606483
09221781
09758463
09148958
09277859
09229704
09311616
09311533
09311447
09758401
09758592
09616028
09113925
09758341
09758278
09721257
09310866
09310373
09311594
09113009
09767327
09069927
09069537
09056559
09056344
09856868
09767331

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018
05/04/2018

924771602

01/05/2019
01/05/2019
02/07/2019
02/07/2019

19/07/2018
03/05/2019

29/06/2018
02/07/2019
02/07/2019

03/07/2019
19/07/2018
16/07/2018

01/05/2019
28/09/2018

26/07/2018
17/07/2019
15/08/2019
13/08/2019
01/05/2019

24/07/2018
10/10/2018
01/05/2019

03/07/2019
14/08/2019
15/07/2019
15/08/2019
27/09/2018

10/10/2018
02/07/2019
20/12/2018
05/10/2018
28/05/2019

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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DALESFORD SOLUTIONS LTD 09069537 Active - Accounts Filed 05/04/2018 02/07/2019 Director

N/A* - no information available
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